In the High Court of Justice (Chancery Division)

Companies Court No 207 of 2012

### FAMCO HOLDINGS LIMITED

01644727

 $Registered\ office:\ Pricewaterhouse Coopers\ LLP,\ Benson\ House,\ 33$ 

Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Principal trading address: 36 Craigwell Road, Prestwich, Manchester,

Lancashire M25 0FE

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 30 July 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP by 30 July 2014. If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Stephen Arthur Cave and Stephen Andrew Ellis (IP numbers 10730 and 8843) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 7 June 2012. Further information about this case is available from George Hall at the offices of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP on 0113 289 4756 or at george.l.hall@uk.pwc.com.

Stephen Arthur Cave and Stephen Andrew Ellis, Joint Liquidators

(2156410)

## FAME - NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CHILDREN AND FAMILIES MEDIATION SERVICE

03482156

Registered office: 1 Woodborough Road, Nottingham, NG1 3FG Principal Trading Address: 3 Pelham Court, Pelham Road, Nottingham, NG5 1AP

Notice is hereby given that the creditors of the Company, which is being voluntary wound up, are required, on or before 22 July 2014, to prove their debts by sending to the undersigned Christopher James Farrington of Deloitte LLP, 1 Woodborough Road, Nottingham, NG1 3FG the Joint Liquidator of the Company, written statements of the amounts they claim to be due to them from the Company and, if so requested, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Joint Liquidator to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved their debt before the declaration of any dividend is not entitled to disturb, by reason that they have not participated in it, the distribution of that dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt was proved.

I intend to declare the dividend within 2 months of the above date.

Date of Appointment: 18 November 2013.

Office Holder details: Christopher James Farrington (IP No 008751) and Matthew James Cowlishaw (IP No 009631) of Deloitte LLP, 1 Woodborough Road, Nottingham, NG1 3FG. Please contact Robert Luff on email roluff@deloitte.co.uk, Tel: +44 115 936 0788.

Christopher James Farrington, Joint Liquidator

24 June 2014 (2156396)

PROPERTY MAGAZINE COMPANY LIMITED

03363715

Previous Name of Company: Pisces Media Ltd

Registered office: MBI Coakley Ltd, 2nd Floor, Shaw House, 3 Tunsgate, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 3QT

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986, that a First and Final Dividend to the unsecured creditors of the above named company is intended to be declared in the above matter. Creditors who have not already done so, are required, on or before 1 August 2014 to send their proofs of debt to the Liquidator whose details are set out below, and if so requested, to provide further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidator to be necessary. A Creditor who has not proved his debt by the date specified will be excluded from the Dividend, which is to be declared within two months from the last day for proving claims.

You should send details of your claim to the Liquidators at MBI Coakley Ltd, 2nd Floor, Shaw House, 3 Tunsgate, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 3QT on or before 1 August 2014.

Date of appointment: 17 July 2009.

Further details contact: Michael Bowell,(IP No 7671) of MBI Coakley Ltd, 2nd Floor, Shaw House, 3 Tunsgate, Guildford, Surrey, GU1 3QT. Email: forum@mbicoakley.co.uk, Tel: 0845 310 2776. Alternative contact: Mark Fasto.

Michael Bowell, Liquidator

24 June 2014 (2156430)

#### **RJ JONES HAULAGE LTD**

03368001

Registered office: c/o PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Benson House, 33 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4JP

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Rule 11.2 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the unsecured creditors of the company within a period of two months from the last date for proving being 18 July 2014.

Creditors must send their full names and addresses (and those of their Solicitors, if any), together with full particulars of their debts or claims to the Joint Liquidators at PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, Waterfront Plaza, 8 Laganbank Road, Belfast BT1 3LR by 18 July 2014

If so required by notice from the Joint Liquidators, either personally or by their Solicitors, Creditors must come in and prove their debts at such time and place as shall be specified in such notice. If they default in providing such proof, they will be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before such debts are proved.

Robert James Hebenton and David James Kelly (IP numbers 9738 and 9612) of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP, 101 Barbirolli Square, Lower Mosley Street, Manchester M2 3PW were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Company on 1 August 2013.

Further information about this case is available from Nadine Chambers at the offices of PricewaterhouseCoopers LLP at nadine.t.chambers@uk.pwc.com

Robert James Hebenton and David James Kelly, Joint Liquidators (2156407)

# OVERSEAS TERRITORIES & CROSS-BORDER INSOLVENCIES

### **HOVERSPEED (CHANNEL ISLANDS) LIMITED**

(IN GUERNSEY COMPULSORY LIQUIDATION)

Notice is hereby given that on 6 August 2014 at 9.30am at The Royal Court House, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 2PB there will take place a creditors' meeting, convened pursuant to Section 417 of the Companies (Guernsey) Law 2008 by Jurat Barbara Jean Bartie, who has been appointed Commissioner, to examine and verify the Company's financial statements, creditors' claims and preferences, and to receive the Liquidators' final report. A report has been dispatched to all Creditors and Members of the Company. If any Creditor has not received a copy please contact the Liquidators' office direct. It is also proposed that a dividend will be declared and a date set for the distribution of the Company's assets.

A C Pickford, Joint Liquidator, Grant Thornton Limited, Lefebvre House, Lefevre Street, St Peter Port, Guernsey, GY1 3TF

24 June 2014 (2156411)

### **Administration**

### APPOINTMENT OF ADMINISTRATORS

In the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division Manchester District Registry No 2751 of 2014

CARE AT HOME (WALES) LTD

(Company Number 05102523)

Nature of Business: Domiciliary care and care for the elderly

Registered office: Broncoed House, Broncoed Business Park, Mold, Flintshire CH7 1HP

Principal trading address: St Michael's Nursing and Rest Home, 53 Marine Drive, Rhos-on-Sea, Colwyn Bay LL28 4HS; Plas Isaf Nursing Home, 30 Llanerch Road West, Rhos-on-Sea, Colwyn Bay LL28 4AS; Plas Y Bryn Care Home, Tan Y Bryn Road, Rhos-on-Sea, Colwyn Bay LL28 4AD

Date of Appointment: 18 June 2014